CONTACT

R, (323)351-5984

P edlc1023@gmail.com

@ esmeraldadelacruz.com

EDUCATION

CSUN

2008-2013

Bachelors Degree in
Cinema and Television
Arts.

PROGRAMS

- Sketch Up

- lllustrator

- Sheets / Excel

- Keynote / Powerpoint

- Dropbox / Google Drive

- Cricut Design

LANGUAGES

- English
- Spanish

W@fm(ﬂ(m 0@ (/m C(wz

I.A.T.S.E. Local 44 Set Decorator, SDSA Member

TV SERIES

Grand Crew Season 2

Unstable Season 1

MasterChef Season 12

Tasty Halloween - Showrun Set Decorator
Recipe For Change

Gentefied Season 2

Craftopia Season 2 - Showrun Set Decorator

Light as a Feather - Season 2
Foursome - Season 3 & 4

Zac & Mia - Season 2
My Dead Ex - Season 1
Guidance - Season 3

FEATURE FILMS

NBC Universal
Netflix Original
Fox

NBC Peacock
YouTube Originals
Netflix Original
HBO Now

Hulu Original
YouTube Red

AwesomenessTV on Netflix.
AwesomenessTV on Netflix.

AwesomenessTV

2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021

Continue
The Code
Secret Obsession

COMMERCIALS

Designed by Monique Dias.
Designed by Monique Dias.

Netflix Original

2019
2018

2018

"You Oughta Know” by Alanis Morissette
Bridgerton Season 2 Promo

Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo
Target BBM

Mask Up ( Book Club / Concert)
Reality Games

| Can Hear Your Voice Promo
Glam Crush 2020

Foosketball 2020

Taco Bell - Tik Tok Dad

Timex - “Can't Stop me now”
Star Wars: Danimals: Danon
Old Navy Holiday

Pinterest

Antsy Pants

Netflix
Netflix
Piece Mill LLC

AD Council

Netflix Original

Fox Alternative Entertainment
Mustache Productions
Hasbro

Hungry man Productions

Go Dog Go Creative

Disney

Old Navy

Pinterest

Antsy Pants

2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018




