# CONTACT



(323) 351-5984



edlc1023@gmail.com



esmeraldadelacruz.com

### **EDUCATION**

# **CSUN** 2008-2013

Bachelors Degree in Cinema and Television Arts.

### PROGRAMS

- Sketch Up
- Illustrator
- Sheets / Excel
- Keynote / Powerpoint
- Dropbox / Google Drive
- Cricut Design

### LANGUAGES

- English
- Spanish



I.A.T.S.E. Local 44 Set Decorator, SDSA Member

TV SERIES		
	NDC Hairman	2022
Grand Crew Season 2	NBC Universal	2022
Unstable Season 1	Netflix Original	2022
MasterChef Season 12	Fox	2021
Tasty Halloween - Showrun Set Decorator	NBC Peacock	2021
Recipe For Change	YouTube Originals	2021
Gentefied Season 2	Netflix Original	2021
Craftopia Season 2 - Showrun Set Decorator	HBO Now	2020
Light as a Feather - Season 2	Hulu Original	2019
Foursome - Season 3 & 4	YouTube Red	2017- 2018
Zac & Mia - Season 2	AwesomenessTV on Netflix.	2017
My Dead Ex - Season 1	AwesomenessTV on Netflix.	2017
Guidance - Season 3	AwesomenessTV	2017
FEATURE FILMS		
Continue	Designed by Monique Dias.	2019
The Code	Designed by Monique Dias.	2018
Secret Obsession	Netflix Original	2018
Secret Obsession  COMMERCIALS	Netflix Original	2018
	Netflix Original Netflix	2018
COMMERCIALS		
COMMERCIALS  "You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo	Netflix	2022
"You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo  Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo	Netflix Netflix	2022
"You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo  Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo  Target BBM	Netflix Netflix Piece Mill LLC	2022 2021 2021- 2022
"You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo  Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo  Target BBM  Mask Up ( Book Club / Concert )	Netflix Netflix Piece Mill LLC AD Council	2022 2021 2021- 2022 2021
"You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo  Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo  Target BBM  Mask Up ( Book Club / Concert )  Reality Games	Netflix Netflix Piece Mill LLC AD Council Netflix Original	2022 2021 2021- 2022 2021 2021
"You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo  Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo  Target BBM  Mask Up (Book Club / Concert)  Reality Games  I Can Hear Your Voice Promo	Netflix Netflix Piece Mill LLC AD Council Netflix Original Fox Alternative Entertainment	2022 2021 2021- 2022 2021 2021 2020
"You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo  Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo  Target BBM  Mask Up (Book Club / Concert)  Reality Games  I Can Hear Your Voice Promo  Glam Crush 2020	Netflix Netflix Piece Mill LLC AD Council Netflix Original Fox Alternative Entertainment Mustache Productions	2022 2021 2021- 2022 2021 2021 2020 2020
"You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo  Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo  Target BBM  Mask Up (Book Club / Concert)  Reality Games  I Can Hear Your Voice Promo  Glam Crush 2020  Foosketball 2020	Netflix Netflix Piece Mill LLC AD Council Netflix Original Fox Alternative Entertainment Mustache Productions Hasbro	2022 2021 2021- 2022 2021 2021 2020 2020
"You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo  Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo  Target BBM  Mask Up (Book Club / Concert)  Reality Games  I Can Hear Your Voice Promo  Glam Crush 2020  Foosketball 2020  Taco Bell - Tik Tok Dad	Netflix Netflix Piece Mill LLC AD Council Netflix Original Fox Alternative Entertainment Mustache Productions Hasbro Hungry man Productions	2022 2021 2021- 2022 2021 2021 2020 2020
"You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo  Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo  Target BBM  Mask Up (Book Club / Concert)  Reality Games  I Can Hear Your Voice Promo  Glam Crush 2020  Foosketball 2020  Taco Bell - Tik Tok Dad  Timex - "Can't Stop me now"	Netflix  Netflix  Piece Mill LLC  AD Council  Netflix Original  Fox Alternative Entertainment  Mustache Productions  Hasbro  Hungry man Productions  Go Dog Go Creative	2022 2021 2021- 2022 2021 2021 2020 2020
"You Oughta Know" by Alanis Morissette Bridgerton Season 2 Promo  Seinfeld coming to Netflix Promo  Target BBM  Mask Up (Book Club / Concert)  Reality Games  I Can Hear Your Voice Promo  Glam Crush 2020  Foosketball 2020  Taco Bell - Tik Tok Dad  Timex - "Can't Stop me now"  Star Wars: Danimals: Danon	Netflix  Netflix  Piece Mill LLC  AD Council  Netflix Original  Fox Alternative Entertainment  Mustache Productions  Hasbro  Hungry man Productions  Go Dog Go Creative  Disney	2022 2021 2021- 2022 2021 2021 2020 2020